

<b>RTI REQUEST DETAILS</b>		
<b>Registration No. :</b>	CSLTD/R/T/24/00001	<b>Date of Receipt :</b> 22/02/2024
<b>Transferred From :</b>	Ministry of Shipping on 22/02/2024 With Reference Number : DSHIP/R/E/24/00030	
<b>Remarks :</b>	Information may be provided directly to the applicant	
<b>Type of Receipt :</b>	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	<b>Language of Request :</b> English
<b>Name :</b>		<b>Gender :</b> Male
<b>Address :</b>		
<b>State :</b>		<b>Country :</b> India
<b>Phone No. :</b>		<b>Mobile No. :</b>
<b>Email :</b>		
<b>Status(Rural/Urban) :</b>	Urban	<b>Education Status :</b> Graduate
<b>Letter No. :</b>	Details not provided	<b>Letter Date :</b> Details not provided
<b>Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :</b>	No	<b>Citizenship Status :</b> Indian
<b>Amount Paid :</b>	10 )	<b>Mode of Payment :</b> Payment Gateway
<b>Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :</b>	No(Normal)	<b>Request Pertains to :</b>
<b>Information Sought :</b>	<p>1. During last five years, how many candidates from Central Public Sector Undertakings have been appointed in Ministry of Ports, Shipping &amp; Waterways on direct recruitment basis.</p> <p>2. Out of those candidates (answer to question 1 above), how many have received pay protection.</p> <p>3. Out of those candidates (answer to question 2 above), for how many candidates, UPSC recommendation letter to the ministry indicated that pay of the candidate should be fixed as per DoPT order no. 12/1/96-Estt. (Pay-1) dated 10-07-1998.</p> <p>4. Certified copies of pay fixation letter &amp; UPSC recommendation letter may be provided, for two latest joining candidates (answer to question 3 above).</p>	
<b>Original RTI Text :</b>	<p>1. During last five years, how many candidates from Central Public Sector Undertakings have been appointed in Ministry of Ports, Shipping &amp; Waterways on direct recruitment basis.</p> <p>2. Out of those candidates (answer to question 1 above), how many have received pay protection.</p> <p>3. Out of those candidates (answer to question 2 above), for how many</p>	

candidates, UPSC recommendation letter to the ministry indicated that pay of the candidate should be fixed as per DoPT order no. 12/1/96-Estt. (Pay-1) dated 10-07-1998.

4. Certified copies of pay fixation letter & UPSC recommendation letter may be provided, for two latest joining candidates (answer to question 3 above).

Print

Save

Close



CSL/SEC/CS/CORRESP/RTI/2024/1

March 06, 2024

**Sub: Information Under Right to Information Act**

Dear Sir,

1. Please refer your RTI request ref no. DSHIP/R/E/24/00030 transferred through the RTI-MIS portal to Cochin Shipyard Limited (CSL) by the Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways vide ref no. CSLTD/R/T/24/00001 dated February 22, 2024. The reply to the information sought under the said request is given below:

- (i) During last five years, how many candidates from Central Public Sector Undertakings have been appointed in Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways on direct recruitment basis.

**Reply**

No information available with Cochin Shipyard Limited (CSL). However, please note that no employee of CSL has been appointed in the Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways on direct recruitment basis during the last five years.

- (ii) Out of those candidates (answer to question 1 above), how many have received pay protection.
- (iii) Out of those candidates (answer to question 2 above), for how many candidates, UPSC recommendation letter to the ministry indicated that pay of the candidate should be fixed as per DoPT order no. 12/1/96-Estt.(Pay-1) dated 10-07-1998.
- (iv) Certified copies of pay fixation letter & UPSC recommendation letter may be provided, for two latest joining candidates (answer to question 3 above).

**Reply (ii) to (iv)**

Not Applicable. Please refer reply to point no. (i) above.

2. If you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may prefer an appeal within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to Shri Bejoy Bhasker, Director (Technical) & Appellate Authority, Cochin Shipyard Limited, Administrative Building, Cochin Shipyard Premises, Perumanoor, Kochi – 682 015.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,  
Syamkamal N  
N  
Company Secretary & CPIO

Digitally signed by  
Syamkamal N  
Date: 2024.03.06  
17:17:35 +05'30'

**Copy to:**  
Shri Prince Garg  
Section Officer (SBR)  
Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways  
Government of India  
(through e-mail)

